Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
1. We need to learn to live with it
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding COVID-19? We need to learn to live with it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 78% 79% 77% 73% 75% 81% 82% 81% 65% 75% 75%
Disagree 22% 21% 23% 27% 25% 19% 18% 19% 35% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (451) (533) (192) (229) (355) (208) (699) (128) (87) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Agree 78% 71% 80% 84% 72% 89% 78% 81% 79% 82% 79% 76% 78%
Disagree 22% 29% 20% 16% 28% 11% 22% 19% 21% 18% 21% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (335) (404) (245) (370) (323) (459) (249) (144) (169) (214) (371) (230)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
2. We need to get back to normal
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding COVID-19? We need to get back to normal
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 83% 85% 81% 78% 82% 87% 82% 86% 78% 74% 80%
Disagree 17% 15% 19% 22% 18% 13% 18% 14% 22% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (453) (540) (195) (230) (359) (209) (704) (130) (88) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 83% 73% 85% 91% 73% 93% 83% 83% 82% 84% 82% 85% 79%
Disagree 17% 27% 15% 9% 27% 7% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (338) (408) (247) (373) (324) (465) (251) (142) (172) (215) (376) (230)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
3. We need to do more to vaccinate
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding COVID-19? We need to do more to vaccinate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 57% 56% 57% 54% 58% 57% 56% 56% 68% 53% 51%
Disagree 43% 44% 43% 46% 42% 43% 44% 44% 32% 47% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (454) (538) (196) (231) (356) (209) (706) (130) (86) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Agree 57% 86% 49% 31% 89% 26% 55% 55% 62% 63% 55% 54% 58%
Disagree 43% 14% 51% 69% 11% 74% 45% 45% 38% 37% 45% 46% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (339) (409) (244) (374) (323) (462) (250) (143) (174) (214) (374) (230)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
4. We need to do more to wear masks
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding COVID-19? We need to do more to wear masks
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 55% 50% 59% 62% 55% 50% 53% 50% 79% 56% 54%
Disagree 45% 50% 41% 38% 45% 50% 47% 50% 21% 44% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (452) (538) (196) (230) (357) (207) (704) (130) (86) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 55% 83% 47% 31% 84% 21% 57% 53% 52% 62% 49% 52% 59%
Disagree 45% 17% 53% 69% 16% 79% 43% 47% 48% 38% 51% 48% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (335) (409) (246) (371) (324) (465) (250) (142) (174) (213) (373) (230)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
5. We need to do more to test
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding COVID-19? We need to do more to test
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 59% 57% 62% 65% 62% 56% 56% 56% 71% 68% 51%
Disagree 41% 43% 38% 35% 38% 44% 44% 44% 29% 32% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (453) (543) (195) (233) (358) (210) (708) (130) (88) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 59% 82% 55% 37% 85% 29% 62% 52% 62% 68% 56% 55% 63%
Disagree 41% 18% 45% 63% 15% 71% 38% 48% 38% 32% 44% 45% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996)  (337)  (411)  (248)  (373) (325) (465) (252) (142) (175) (215) (375)  (231)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
6. We need to keep existing COVID precautions in place
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding COVID-19? We need to keep existing COVID-19 precautions in place
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 58% 53% 63% 65% 60% 55% 54% 52% 85% 63% 59%
Disagree 42% 47% 37% 35% 40% 45% 46% 48% 15% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (452) (536) (194) (231) (356) (207) (702) (129) (87) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Agree 58% 87% 51% 33% 85% 25% 62% 55% 56% 65% 54% 59% 54%
Disagree 42% 13% 49% 67% 15% 75% 38% 45% 44% 35% 46% 41% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (336) (407) (245) (372) (322) (458) (252) (144) (172) (214) (373) (229)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
7. Yahoo COVID Opinion
Which is closer to your opinion of COVID-19?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
We need to learn to live
with it and get back to
normal 51% 54% 47% 47% 48% 52% 54% 55% 31% 43% 54%
We need to do more to
vaccinate, wear masks
and test 39% 38% 39% 40% 38% 38% 39% 37% 56% 35% 28%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 12% 14% 10% 7% 8% 13% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (454) (542) (194) (233) (359) (210) (708) (129) (88) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
We need to learn to live
with it and get back to
normal 51% 25% 53% 80% 24% 86% 51% 54% 47% 47% 47% 51% 55%
We need to do more to
vaccinate, wear masks
and test 39% 68% 30% 15% 68% 10% 39% 34% 41% 41% 44% 37% 35%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 5% 8% 4% 10% 12% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (339) (410) (247) (374) (324) (464) (252) (144) (173) (215) (377) (231)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
8. Heard about Freedom Convoy
How much have you seen or heard about the trucker "Freedom Convoy" in Canada protesting COVID-19 restrictions and mandates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 29% 37% 21% 20% 25% 30% 39% 31% 17% 26% 28%
A little 44% 46% 42% 40% 39% 46% 50% 46% 34% 45% 34%
Nothing at all 20% 14% 26% 27% 25% 19% 10% 18% 35% 15% 26%
Not sure 8% 3% 11% 14% 11% 5% 1% 4% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (453) (541) (193) (231) (360) (210) (706) (129) (88) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 29% 23% 30% 32% 24% 46% 24% 32% 38% 32% 29% 25% 32%
A little 44% 50% 38% 46% 55% 42% 43% 45% 45% 40% 46% 44% 45%
Nothing at all 20% 20% 22% 19% 18% 10% 28% 15% 8% 22% 18% 22% 18%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (339) (409) (246) (373) (325) (465) (252) (143) (175) (213) (377) (229)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9. Is Freedom Convoy Justified
Do you think that the actions of the Canadian truckers protesting in the “Freedom Convoy” are justified or not justified?
Asked of those who have heard a lot or a little about the convoy
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Justified 49% 54% 42% 42% 50% 50% 50% 52% 30% 45% 53%
Not justified 33% 28% 41% 30% 35% 35% 33% 33% 43% 31% 31%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 28% 15% 15% 17% 16% 27% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (374) (340) (111) (147) (271) (185) (543) (68) (63) (40)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Justified 49% 20% 57% 73% 16% 82% 47% 51% 49% 47% 49% 52% 45%
Not justified 33% 58% 24% 18% 63% 11% 32% 34% 39% 27% 36% 30% 42%
Not sure 18% 22% 20% 9% 21% % 20% 15% 12% 26% 15% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (714) (249) (275) (190) (291) (282) (306) (198) (118) (125) (152) (258) (179)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
10. Will Freedom Convoy come to US
Do you think something similar to the “Freedom Convoy” will take place in the United States?
Asked of those who have heard a lot or a little about the convoy
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 58% 48% 54% 53% 55% 53% 55% 33% 58% 63%
No 13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 10% 14% 15% 8% 9%
Not sure 34% 29% 39% 30% 35% 31% 37% 32% 52% 34% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (713) (372) (341) (110) (147) (271) (185) (542) (68) (63) (40)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 54% 49% 56% 57% 45% 61% 54% 59% 51% 51% 51% 57% 54%
No 13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 11% 15% 12% 13% 16% 16% 8% 14%
Not sure 34% 37% 32% 32% 39% 28% 31% 29% 36% 34% 33% 35% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (713) (248) (275) (190) (290) (283) (304) (198) (119) (124) (152) (258) (179)
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Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
11. Require Vaccination for Canada and Mexico Border Crossers
Do you support or oppose requiring non-U.S. citizens entering the United States from Canada and Mexico to be vaccinated against COVID-19?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 54% 51% 56% 41% 41% 57% 74% 58% 54% 41% 41%
Oppose 23% 29% 17% 27% 26% 24% 13% 20% 22% 29% 36%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 31% 33% 19% 13% 22% 24% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (453) (540) (194) (229) (360) (210) (707) (129) (86) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Support 54% 70% 48% 43% 73% 44% 53% 55% 59% 53% 54% 52% 57%
Oppose 23% 12% 27% 30% 11% 32% 23% 24% 18% 20% 23% 23% 24%
Not sure 23% 18% 25% 28% 16% 23% 24% 21% 23% 27% 23% 25% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993)  (337)  (409) (247)  (374) (324) (464) (250) (144) (174) (212) (377)  (230)




Daily Survey: COVID-19
February 8 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
12. Vaccination Status
Which of the following best describes your vaccination status?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I'm partially vaccinated
against COVID-19 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 3% 10% 8% 11% 5% 8%
I'm fully vaccinated
against COVID-19 58% 57% 60% 49% 47% 63% 73% 61% 52% 52% 56%
| haven’t received any
vaccinations against
COvVID-19 27% 30% 24% 33% 31% 29% 14% 25% 30% 33% 25%
Prefer not to say 7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 5% 3% 6% 8% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (449) (536) (192) (231) (355) (207) (704) (125) (86) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
I’'m partially vaccinated
against COVID-19 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% % 14% 7% 8% 8% 8%
I’'m fully vaccinated
against COVID-19 58% 80% 49% 45% 85% 47% 54% 63% 68% 68% 53% 56% 61%
| haven't received any
vaccinations against
COvID-19 27% 11% 32% 39% 7% 37% 33% 24% 14% 21% 30% 29% 25%
Prefer not to say 7% 2% 10% 8% 2% 8% 6% 6% 3% 4% 9% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (337) (405) (243) (372) (321) (459) (249) (143) (173) (208) (374) (230)
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